
1 of 1 
 

FROM: Ms B Masilela, Tel: 012 315 5731, Email: Baningi.Masilela@treasury.gov.za 
 

BID NOTICE 1 
 
TO: ALL BIDDERS 
 
BID RT75-2025:  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MALE AND FEMALE CONDOMS AND 
LUBRICATION TO THE STATE FOR SIXTY (60) MONTHS 
 
Kindly note the amendments on the following RT75-2025 bid documents: 

1. Special Conditions of Contract  

a. Paragraph 6.4.6 - Total weight =30 points is amended to Total weight = 35 points 

b. Paragraph 6.4.7.1 - Geographical locations of the bidder’s office and warehousing facility 

– The requirements regarding the proof of address have been amended 

c. Paragraph 6.6.2.6 (e) – The paragraph has been amended; the SBD 6.2 document is no 

longer required to be submitted.  

d. Paragraph 6.5.12 – The state reserves the right to apply clause 6.4.2.4 above is 

amended to the state reserves the right to apply clause 6.5.4.2 above 

e. The paragraph numbering on the SCC has been corrected.  

2. Annexure A2 Technical Specification  

a. The pack size for the Youth male condoms is amended to - a consumer pack of 3 

condoms, and 144 dispenser boxes with a total of 4320 pieces in a carton. 

3. Annexure A4 Technical Specification: 

a. The quantity requirements for the Lubrication are amended to quantities required: 20 000 

000 units per year (100 000 000 UNITS FOR 5 YEARS)  

 
 
 
________________________ 
MANTHEPENG TSHINAVHA 
For CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
DATE: 20 DECEMBER 2024 


		manthepeng.tshinavha@treasury.gov.za
	2024-12-20T08:52:00+0200
	Pretoria, South Africa
	Witnessing Manthepeng Elsie Tshinavha


	



